BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER:	Century	Paving	Inc.
-----------------	---------	--------	------

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Bid # 114-23 Asphalt Maintenance at Various Sites

A. BID SCHEDULE

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project for the following TOTAL BID PRICE+ ALLOWANCE from the worksheet in the project specifications:

BASE BID	BID PRICE (IN WRITTEN FORM)	BID PRICE (IN NUMBERS)
TOTAL	One Million Three Hundred	
BID PRICE + ALLOWANCE	Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen Dollar Zero Cents	s 1,342,817.00

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the District provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the District, after which the District will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.

If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such

Newport-Mesa Unified School District- 2022-2023 Pavement Maintenance Project Project Bid Schedule NMUSD Contract No. ### 31/2023



Worksheet	et				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Total Line Item Qty (A)	UNIT PRICE (B)	ITEM TOTAL (A × B)
-	Full-Depth AC Removal: Remove/export 6-inches of existing AC, prep/recompact exposed bottom	SF	37,212	3.52	130,986.00
2	Full-Depth AC Removal: Remove/export 4-inches of existing AC, prep/recompact exposed bottom	SF	5,551	3.52	19,540.00
п	Full-Depth AC Removal: Remove/export 2-inches of existing AC, prep/recompact exposed bottom	SF	11,103	3.36	37,306.00
4	Construct 6.0-inch thick AC section, 1/2" Class IIIC3 PG 64-10, 15% RAP max (Area = 39,291 SF) in two lifts.	N	1,395	193.82	270,379.00
2	Construct 4.0-inch thick AC section, 1/2" Class IIIC3 PG 64-10, 15% RAP max (Area = 5,551 SF) in two lifts.	NT	139	231.21	32,138.00
9	Construct 2.0-inch thick AC section, 1/2" Class IIIC3 PG 64-10, 15% RAP max (Area = 11,103 SF).	N	139	231.21	32,138.00
7	Remove and replace existing object with full-depth AC (4-inch thickness min, 2-ft x 2 ft area min)	EA	92	200.00	18,400.00
80	Adjust existing utility cover to grade	EA	59	150.00	8,850.00
0	Remove and replace existing accessibility signage with new	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00
10	Install redwood header boards	Ľ,	1,112	24.75	27,522.00
7	Crackfill (Crafco's cold-pour parking lot sealant or approved equivalent product)	Day	6	10,718.63	96,468.00
12	Guardtop Ultra (2 coats) with 2% latex seal coat, including surface preparation	SF	1,312,724	.25	328,181.00
13	Traffic striping, curb & pavement markings, pavement markers (restore per existing)	SJ	-	214,598.85	214,599.00
4	Replace wheel stops (6' width)	EA	2	20.00	100.00
15	Replace wheel stops (4' width)	EA	4	40.00	160.00
16	Mobilization	ST	7-	25,000.00	25,000.00
				TOTAL:	1,242,817.00

contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within Orange County for each craft, classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the District's Administration Office and shall be made available to interested parties upon request.
Enclosed find cash, bidder's bond or cashier's or certified check No from the, which is not less than ten percent (10%) of this bid, payable to Newport-Mesa Unified School District as bid security and which is given as a guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a contract and provide the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance if awarded the Work.
The bidder furthermore agrees that in case of bidder's default in executing said contract and furnishing required bonds and certificates of insurance, the cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check accompanying this proposal and the money payable thereon shall become and shall remain the property of the Newport-Mesa Unified School District.
Bidder is an individual, or corporation, or partnership, organized under the laws of the State of California
Bidder confirms license(s) required by California State Contractor's License Law for the performance of the subject project are in full effect and proper order. The following are the Bidder's applicable license number(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of license(s):
311456 C12-A-C32-C61/D12
If the Bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.
Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be
Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be authorized by the State of California. The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance.
Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be authorized by the State of California. The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance. The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following

Addenda No.	
and sometimes and control reproduction and the control of	

- Attached is the required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.
- 3. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certificate form.
- 4. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.
- 5. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 6. Attached is the completed Information Required of Bidders form.
- 7. Attached is the Asbestos-Free Material Certification.
- 8. Attached is the Recycled Content Certification.
- 9. Attached is the Contractor & Subcontractor Fingerprinting Requirements form.
- 10. Attached is the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate.
- 11. Attached is the Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy.
- 12. Attached is the fully executed Non-Collusion Declaration form.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

Name of Bidder _	Century Paving Inc.
Signature _	Elle Japans
Name and Title __	Eddie Imperial, President
Dated _	04/19/2023

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder	Century Paving Inc.
Signature	Elles Inpach
Name and Title	Eddie Imperial, President
Dated	04/19/2023

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:

☑ The Contractor is not:
 identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
☐ The District has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the District will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
☐ The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signature: Elle Appet
Printed Name: Eddie Imperial
Title: President
Firm Name: Century Paving Inc.
Date: 04/17/2023
Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

If this bid is due on or after March 1, 2015, then pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for additional information.

No bid will be accepted, nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Name of Bidder: Century Paving Inc.

DIR Registration Number: 1000002297

Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- 3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder	Century Paving Inc.
Signature	Elle April
Name and Title	Eddie Imperial, President
Dated	04/19/2023

BID BOND

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTI sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTA for the work described below, for the paym	as Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company as Surety and are held and firmly bound unto the RICT, hereinafter called the District, in the penal L BID PRICE of the Principal submitted to District ent of which sum in lawful money of the United ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,
	BLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal April 24 , 20 23 , for Bid # 114-23 Asphalt
Documents; and if the Principal is awarded	aw its bid within the time specified in the Contract the Contract and provides all documents to the ents; then this obligation shall be null and void. and effect.
	nereby stipulates, and agrees that no change, e terms of the Contract Documents shall in affect s hereby waive notice of any such changes.
In the event a lawsuit is broug recovered, the Surety shall pay all litigation including reasonable attorneys' fees, court co-	tht upon this bond by the District and judgment is expenses incurred by the District in such suit, sts, expert witness fees and expenses.
	the above-bound parties have executed this 14th day of April, 20_23_, the
(Corporate Seal)	Century Paving, Inc. Contractor/Principal
(Corporate Seal)	By: Eddie Imperia Title: President Merchants Bonding Company Surety By: Attorney-in-Fact
(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	Title: Scott Salandi, Attorney-in-fact
The rate of premium on this bond isN/A The total amount of premium charges, \$N/A (The above must be filled in by corporate attor THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM	•
Any claims under this bond may be addressed	to:

BID BOND - 17 -

(Name and Address of Surety)	Merchants Bonding Company P.O. Box 14498 Des Moines, IA 50306
(Name and Address of Agent or Representative for service of process in California, if different from above)	Patriot Risk & Insurance Services LLC 18952 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92612
(Telephone number of Surety and Agent or Representative for service of process in California)	800-678-8171 / 949-486-7917

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	
On, 20, before me,	, Notary Public, personally
appeared	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are some that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the enthe instrument.	abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to neir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law is true and correct.	s of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
See that w	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public	
OPT	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer	
□ Individual	
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ Limited ☐ General	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer Title(s) □ Partner(s) □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-In-Fact □ Trustee(s) □ Guardian/Conservator	Title or Type of Document Number of Pages
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer Title(s) □ Partner(s) □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-In-Fact □ Trustee(s) □ Guardian/Conservator □ Other: Signer is representing:	Title or Type of Document Number of Pages

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for Contractor/Principal.

ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

State of California	}			
County of San Bernardino	}			
On April 14, 2023 before me, _	Tina Downey, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Scott Salandi who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TINA DOWNEY Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2383319 My Comm. Expires Nov 21, 2025			
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal)			
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM			
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknolwedgents from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.			
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. 			
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 			
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of 			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s) ☐ Corporate Officer	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/shc/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a 			
(Title) □ Partner(s) □ Attorney-in-Fact	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. • Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this			
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer indicate the title (i.e. CFO, CFO, Secretary)			

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.



Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations of the State of Iowa, d/b/a Merchants National Indemnity Company (in California only) (herein collectively called the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

David S Jacobson; Scott Salandi

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

This Power-of-Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and amended August 14, 2015 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 16, 2015.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

"The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and aut hority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner-Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation. In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this day of 8th December , 2022

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC. d/b/a MERCHANTS NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

COUNTY OF DALLAS ss. On this 8th day of 2022 December , before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn

did say that he is President of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.

By

Kim Lee Commission Number 702737 My Commission Expires April 14, 2024

Notary Public

(Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument)

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

STATE OF IOWA

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	. }
On April 19, 2023 before me, _	Lorena Ochoa, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Eddie Imperial—who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s)(s)are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that the person(s), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and continue with the foregoi	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect. LORENA OCHOA Commission No. 2308218 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ELOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 6, 2023
Notary Public Signature (N	lotary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Bid bond (Title or description of attached document) Part 19 (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer President (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other 2015 Version www.NotaryClasses com 800-873-9865	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary) Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) CSLB contractor license highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of number, (c) DIR registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

\$10,000, whichever is greater if the work involves streets or highways, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price or fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Striping	Falcon Striping Inc	260 Glider Circle Corona, CA 92880	1066389	PW-LR-10000711671
Milling	Pavement Recycling Systems Inc	10240 San Servaine Way, Jurupa Valley CA 91752	569352	1000003363

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 22°

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number

Name of Bidder Century Paving Inc.

Signature_Eff

Name and Title Eddie Imperial, President

Dated 04/19/2023

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

A. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

[**Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate.**]

NOTE: Where Bidder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated, and information provided for all parties to the joint venture.

1.0	Name	e of Bidder: Century Paving Inc.				
2.0	Туре,	pe, if Entity:				
3.0	Biddei	Address: 14630 Firestone Blvd. La Mirada, CA 90638				
	7	14-522-2917 714-522-2910				
		csimile Number Telephone Number				
4.0	How	many years has Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor? 49 years				
5.0	How name	many years has Bidder's organization been in business under its present? 49 years				
	5.1	Under what other or former names has Bidder's organization operated?				
6.0	If Bido	der's organization is a corporation, answer the following:				
	6.1	Date of Incorporation: April 4, 1975				
	6.2	State of Incorporation: California				
	6.3	President's Name: Eddie Imperial				
	6.4	Vice-President's Name(s): Anna Jarvis				
	6.5	Secretary's Name: Robert Jarvis				
	6.6	Treasurer's Name:Robert Jarvis				
7.0	If an i	ndividual or a partnership, answer the following:				
	7.1	Date of Organization:				
	7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):				

If other than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and name principals:
List other states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do business
What type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?Asphalt Paving Services
Has Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, where, and why:
Within the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder's organization ever been an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to complete a contract? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation:
List Trade References: Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011
List Trade References:
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222 List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address):
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222 List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address): Bank of the West
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222 List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address): Bank of the West Olivia Sarmiento
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222 List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address): Bank of the West Olivia Sarmiento 17303 Carmenita Rd. Cerritos, CA 90703
Kelterite Corp 562-401-0011 Holiday Rock 909-982-1553 Vulcan Materials - 626-633-4201 Diversified Asphalt materials - 714-813-3222 List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address): Bank of the West Olivia Sarmiento 17303 Carmenita Rd. Cerritos, CA 90703

B. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.**]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
LAUSD 74th St.	Asphalt work	4/2023	23,900.
74th st. Downey usD Gallatian Es	Asphalt work	7/2023	119,000.
La Habra USD District office	Asphalt work	4/2023	14,900.
Victoria Gardens	Asphalt, Seal Stripe	5/2023	85,990.60
LBUSD Smoth	Asphalt Cracks Stripe Asphalt work	6/2023	43,500.
HLP USD Willow Adult		6/2023	59,999
Antelope Valley District office	Asphalt work crackfill-seal-	8/2023	122,340.
Newhall SD 2 sites	Asphat-seel work	8/2023	161,000-

C. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects. **]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project Client	Description of Bidder's Work	Period of Performance	Cost of Bidder's Work
Buena Park School District	Whitaker ES	08/02/2019	134,600.00
Bassett Unified School District	Adult School Asphalt Repairs	09/18/2019	199,500.00
Long Beach Unified School District	Asphalt Repairs at 4 Sites	09/13/2019	210,054.20
Norwalk-La Mirada Unified School District	Asphalt Repairs at 6 Sites	12/30/2019	237,500.00
South Coast Water District	Laguna Beach Asphalt Repairs	07/24/2020	106,661.00
Covina-Valley Unified School District	Mesa Elementary	02/19/2020	111,775.00
Department of California Highway Patrol	Morongo Basin Office Parking Lot Repair	10/13/2020	114,350.00
Abboud Diamond Construction	Yucca Valley Library	04/09/2020	132,408.00
Argee Construction	Sunview/Marineview ES	12/11/2020	174,230.00
Cal State University Long Beach	Parking Lots G6-G9	08/13/2020	265,756.75
Riverside County of Education	Parking Lot Repair Project	10/29/2020	263,900.00
Montebello Unified School District	Rosewood Park Asphalt Repair	11/09/2020	422,900.00
Desert Sands Unified School District	Asphalt Repairs at Various Sites	10/08/2020	470,643.00
Walnut Valley Unified School District	Asphalt Repairs at Various Sites	08/14/2020	725,628.00

D. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1.	List each person's job title, name, and percent of time to be allocated to this project:
	Robert Jarvis, Project Manager 75%
	Tommy Martinez, Production Manager 25%
2.	Summarize each person's specialized education: Hands on training for 26 years
3.	List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:
	Robert Jarvis 28 years
	Tommy Martinez 26 years
4.	Summarize such experience:
	Robert Jarvis , has worked in the field, estimator, manages projects
	Tommy Martinez, has worked in the field, operator, estimator, runs crew, dispatcher
releva	ragrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all nt Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications yed in advance by the District.
Chang	ges Occurring Since Prequalification
Bidder	District conducted a prequalification and if any substantive changes have occurred since submitted its prequalification package for this Project, Bidder shall list them below. If are listed, Bidder certifies that no substantive changes have occurred.
	Bidder Certifies that no Substantive changes have occurred.

Additional Bidder's Statements:			
If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:			
E. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION			
These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:			
Name of Bidder Century Paving Inc.			
Signature Elly Jugar			
Name and Title Eddie Imperial, President			
Dated 04/19/2023			

ASBESTOS-FREE MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

The undersigned declares that he or she is the person who executed the bid for the Asphalt Maintenance at Various Sites (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"), and submitted it to the **NEWPORT-MESA**UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as the "District") on behalf of Century Paving Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor").

To the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, in completing the Contractor's Work for the Project, no material furnished, installed, or incorporated into the Project will contain, or in itself be composed of, any materials listed by the federal or state EPA or federal or state health agencies as a hazardous material.

Any disputes involving the question of whether or not material installed with asbestos-containing equipment is settled by electron microscopy; the cost of any such tests shall be paid by the Contractor.

All work or materials installed by the Contractor which is found to contain asbestos, or work or material installed with asbestos-containing equipment, will be immediately rejected and this work shall be removed and replaced by the Contractor at no additional cost to the District.

Decontamination and removal of work found to contain asbestos, or work installed with asbestos-containing equipment shall be done only under supervision of a qualified consultant, knowledgeable in the field of asbestos abatement and accredited by the Environmental Protection Agency.

The ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR shall be an EPA accredited contractor qualified in the removal of asbestos and shall be chosen and approved by the Asbestos Consultant who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter.

The asbestos consultant shall be chosen and approved by the Architect or the District who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter. The work will be not accepted until asbestos contamination is reduced to levels deemed acceptable by the Asbestos Consultant.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this	s19 day of	April	, 20 23 at La Mirada, CA
Name of Bidder	Century Paving Inc.	·	
Signature	Elleher	2.2	
Name and Title	Eddie Imperial, Presid	ent	
Dated	04/19/2023		

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

On	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF				
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner(s) Limited General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	On	, 20	_, before me,	, Notary Public, personally	
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER I Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner(s) Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	appeared			, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER COPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document Partner(s) General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	me that he/she/they exe signature(s) on the instruithe instrument.	cuted the	e same in his e person(s), or	s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	
OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER COPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or Type of Document Partner(s) General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	I certify under PENALTY is true and correct.	OF PER	JURY under th	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Individual		1/	four	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Title or Type of Document Partner(s) Limited General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Date of Document Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)				OPTIONAL	
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Title or Type of Document Partner(s) General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	Though the informa and could	tion below d prevent	is not required by fraudulent remova	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Title(s) Partner(s) Limited General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	CAPACITY CLAIM	ED BY S	IGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
Partner(s) Limited General Number of Pages Number of Pages Date of Document Date of Document Date of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)					
General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) Guardian/Conservator Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	44,450			Title or Type of Document	
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	☐ Attorney-In-Fact			Number of Pages	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing:				
				Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ì

State of California

	J
County of Los Angeles	}
On <u>April 19, 2023</u> before me, <u>l</u>	Lorena Ochoa, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Eddie Imperialwho proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s)(s) are subscribed to the within i	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose nstrument and acknowledged to me that
	er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Signature (No	LORENA OCHOA Commission No. 2308218 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 6, 2023 tary Public Seal)
	•
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer President (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
2015 Version www.Nebra Observer 202 070 0005	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

RECYCLED CONTENT CERTIFICATION

The undersigne	d declare sphalt Mair	s that he itenance at v	or she is various Sites	s the	person	who e	executed einafter re			
"Project"), and s referred to as the	submitted in	t to the NE	WPORT-M	ESA U	NIFIED	SCHO	OL DISTI	RICT (he		
Pursuant to Pub under penalty of goods, or suppli whether the pro 12161 and 122 secondary mater	f perjury thies offered oduct mee 200. The	ne minimum or products ts the requ recycled	i (if not exa ts used in t iired recycl content sh	act) per the per led pro nall ind	rcentage rformand duct pe clude bo	of record of the	ycled con eir contra ge as de st-consum	itent in mact, regained in the second in the	ateria dless Section rial	als, s of ons
I declare under percentages of supplies offered	Post-cons	umer Mate	rial and Se	econda	ry Mater	rial is i	n the ma	iterials, g	follow Joods	ing or
TBD	%	Post consu	ımer Materi	ial	TBI	<u> </u>	% Se	condary	Mate	rial.
Executed on this	s <u>19</u> 	day of	,	April		, 2	20 at La	Mirada,	CA	
Name of Bidder	Centur	y Paving	Inc.							
Signature	EL	le ,	hips	A						
Name and Title	Eddie In	nperial, P	resident							
Dated	04/19/2	023								

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF		
On	<u>,</u> 20, before me,	, Notary Public, personally
appeared		, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they execu	uted the same in his	are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to /her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY O is true and correct.	F PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	ole	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
is true and correct.		
Signature of Notary	<i>P</i> ublic	
		OPTIONAL
Though the information and could p	on below is not required by prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
CAPACITY CLAIME		DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer		
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s)	Limited General	Number of Deces
☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	General	Number of Pages
☐ Guardian/Conservator☐ Other:		Date of Document
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)		
		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	_ }
On <u>April 19, 2023</u> before me,	Lorena Ochoa, Notary Public
personally appeared Eddie Imperial who proved to me on the basis of satistical name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within the she/they executed the same in (n) s)	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
the foregoing paragraph is true and co-	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect. LORENA OCHOA Commission No. 2308218 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ELOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 6, 2023 Iotary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer President (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other 2015 Version www.NotaryClasses com 800-873-9865	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is/ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION					
NEWPORT- Centrol governing b Code Section pupils have	respect to the Contract dated	Contractor hereby background check yees that may comed in Penal Code so	requirements of Education ne in contact with District 's ection 667.5(c) or a serious		
UNIFIED SO ("Contracto	CONTRACTOR suant to Education Code sections 4 CHOOL DISTRICT ("District") has de or") is exempt from the criminal back ct dated, 20 by) because:	5125.1 and 4512 termined that ground check cer	tification requirements for		
•	The Contractor's employees will have I course of the Contract. Emergency or exceptional circumstance. With respect to contractors constructing school facility, as provided in Section 4 the safety of pupils at the school facility Section 45125.2:	es exist; or g, reconstructing, re 5125.2, the Contra	ehabilitating, or repairing a ctor has agreed to ensure		
	School District Official	Da	ite		

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Contract for services with about TBD , 2023 ("Contract"). The Falcon Striping, Inc , a subcontractor to the Contract ("Subcontractor"). Subcontractor hereby certificated that it has completed the criminal background check Code section 45125.1 and that none of its employees to District pupils have been convicted of a violent felony 667.5(c) or a serious felony listed in Penal Code section 1 Subcontractor's Representative	("Contractor") on or is certification is submitted by Contractor for purposes of that ies to the District's governing eck requirements of Education that may come in contact with listed in Penal Code section
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXEMP	TION
The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRI Contract for services with or about, 20 ("Contract"). Pursua 45125.1 and 45125.2, the District has determined that _ subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that exempt from the criminal background check certification because:	("Contractor") on nt to Education Code sections , a Contract ("Subcontractor"), is
The Subcontractor's employees will have limited during the course of the Contract.	contact with District students
Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or	
With respect to contractors constructing, recreating a school facility, as provided in Secundary Subcontractor have agreed to ensure the facility by the following method(s) specification.	ection 45125.2, the Contractor he safety of pupils at the school
School District Official	Date

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a Contract for services with
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXEMPTION
The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a Contract for services with ("Contractor") on or about, 20 ("Contract"). Pursuant to Education Code sections 45125.1 and 45125.2, the District has determined that, a subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that Contract ("Subcontractor"), is exempt from the criminal background check certification requirements for the Contract because:
The Subcontractor's employees will have limited contact with District students during the course of the Contract.
Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or
With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating, or repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contractor and/or Subcontractor have agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school facility by the following method(s) specified in Section 45125.2:
School District Official Date

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is part of the Contract made by and between the **NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT** (hereinafter referred to as the "District") and

Century Paving Inc.				(herei	nafter
to	as	the	"Contractor")	for	the
Asphalt Ma	aintenance a	t various Sites	Project (hereinafter refer	red to
Workplace	Act of 19	90 (Governn	nent Code Section	8350 et seq.)	The
Workplace	Act of 1990	requires tha	t every person or o	rganization awai	ded a
contract or grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency mus					/ must
it will prov	vide a drug	-free workpla	ace by doing certa	in specified act	s. In
e Act provi	ides that ea	ch contract of	or grant awarded by	y a State agenc	y may
to suspens	ion of paym	ents or termi	nation, and the con	tractor or grante	e may
to debarm	ent from fut	ure contracti	ng, if the contractir	ng agency deter	mines
	Asphalt Macoject"). The Workplace Workplace grant for provide Act provide Suspens to debarm	Asphalt Maintenance and pject"). This form is a Workplace Act of 1990 Workplace Act of 1990 grant for procurement it will provide a drug e Act provides that ead to suspension of paymeto debarment from fut	to as the Asphalt Maintenance at various Sites oject"). This form is required from Workplace Act of 1990 (Government) Workplace Act of 1990 requires that grant for procurement of any proper it will provide a drug-free workplace Act provides that each contract of suspension of payments or terminal process.	to as the "Contractor") Asphalt Maintenance at various Sites Project (oject"). This form is required from all successful bid Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or or grant for procurement of any property or service from a it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certate Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by to suspension of payments or termination, and the contraction debarment from future contracting, if the contraction	to as the "Contractor") for Asphalt Maintenance at various Sites Project (hereinafter referoject"). This form is required from all successful bidders pursuant Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section 8350 et seq.) Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization award grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified act e Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a State agency to suspension of payments or termination, and the contractor or grante to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency deter

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs; and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.
- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall

abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 <u>et seq.</u>, and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

20 <u>23</u> at _	xecuted on this d La Mirada	ay of	April
Name of Bidder	Century Paving Inc.		
Signature	Elly Sugar	P	
Name and Title	Eddie Imperial, President		
Dated	04/19/2023		

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	-	
On	20, before me,	, Notary Public, personally
appeared		, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they execute	ed the same in his/he	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF is true and correct.	PERJURY under the la	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
Cer of	(solve	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary P	ublic	
	OF	PTIONAL
Though the information and could pre	below is not required by lavevent fraudulent removal an	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED	BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer		
Title(s)		Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s) □	Limited General	Number of Pages
☐ Attorney-In-Fact☐ Trustee(s)	301.014.	Than 50 or ages
☐ Guardian/Conservator☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)		Date of Document
		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	. }
On April 19, 2023 before me, _	Lorena Ochoa, Notary Public
personally appeared Eddie Imperial who proved to me on the basis of satisf name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in (nis/h	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rect. LORENA OCHOA Commission No. 2308216 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA S LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 6, 2023
Notary Public Signature (N	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Title and with fill the late of the late o	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer President (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY

The Contractor agrees that it will abide by and implement the District's Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy, which prohibits the use of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products, of any kind and at any time, in District-owned or leased buildings, on DISTRICT property and in DISTRICT vehicles. The Contractor shall procure signs stating, "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO USE IS PROHIBITED" and shall ensure that these signs are prominently displayed in all entrances to school property at all times.

Century Paving Inc.	
Contractor Name	_
Signature hpm.	
04/19/2023	
Date	_

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

The undersigned declares:			
I am the President of the foregoing Bid.	f Century Pav	ving Inc.	, the party making
The Bid is not made in the interest company, association, organization sham. The Bidder has not directly of a false or sham bid. The Bidder has or agreed with any Bidder or anyous The Bidder has not in any macommunication, or conference with Bidder, or to fix any overhead, prof Bidder. All statements contained indirectly, submitted his or her Bid or divulged information or data relassociation, organization, bid depocollusive or sham bid, and has no purpose.	n, or corporation. The per indirectly induced on as not directly or indiversely or indiversely or anyone to fix the fit, or cost element of in the Bid are true Price or any breakdative thereto, to any esitory, or to any merot paid, and will not	e Bid is genuine and or solicited any other rectly colluded, consham bid, or to reside indirectly, sough Bid Price of the Bid Price, or ce. The Bidder has own thereof, or the recorporation, particularly any person any person	nd not collusive or ner Bidder to put in onspired, connived, frain from bidding. It by agreement, idder or any other of that of any other is not, directly, or e contents thereof, nership, company, reof to effectuate a or entity for such
partnership, joint venture, limited li entity, hereby represents that he declaration on behalf of the Bidder.	ability company, limi or she has full powe	ited liability partne	rship, or any other
I declare under penalty of perjury using true and correct, and that the La Mirada [city],	is declaration is ex	xecuted on 04/19	
Name of Bidder Century Paving	Inc.		
Signature Eller has	1	!	
Name_ Eddie Imperial		•	
Title President			
THIS T TOOTGOTTE		•	



NEWPORT-MESA UNIIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Asphalt Maintenance at various Sites

BID No. 114-23

NEWPORT MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRCIT 2985 BEAR ST., BLDG.-A COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

March 29, 2023

The following revisions and/or clarifications shall be made to the BID documents for the above-named work. All work described in the original BID documents and all applicable Sections of the original BID documents shall be included in the contract, except as herein modified:

Acknowledgement of this Addendum shall be made below and submitted with the BID submission. If acknowledgement is not made the proposal may be considered non-responsive.

- 1. *Add:* Add additional non-mandatory job walk opportunity on Monday April 3, 2023, beginning at 9:30 AM at Newport Coast Elementary School.
- 2. *Modify:* Change Bid Opening Date to Monday April 24, 2023, at 2:00 PM
- 3. *Modify:* Change RFI Deadline date to Friday April 14, 2023, at 4:00 PM

All other provisions of the BID remain unchanged.

BELOW, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Name:	Eddie Imperial, President
Signature:	Elle part
Firm Name:	Century Paving Inc.
Address:	14630 Firestone Blvd.
	La Mirada, CA 90638
Telephone #:	714-522-2910
Fax #:	714-522-2917

(END OF ADDENDUM NO.1)



NEWPORT-MESA UNIIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Asphalt Maintenance at Various Sites

BID No. 114-23

NEWPORT MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRCIT 2985 BEAR ST., BLDG.-A COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

April 5, 2023

The following revisions and/or clarifications shall be made to the BID documents for the above-named work. All work described in the original BID documents and all applicable Sections of the original BID documents shall be included in the contract, except as herein modified:

Acknowledgement of this Addendum shall be made below and submitted with the BID submission. If acknowledgement is not made the proposal may be considered non-responsive.

- 1) Modify: The project bid schedule and plans have been updated. The updates are summarized as follows:
 - Additional 28 SF of 6-inch localized repair area and corresponding tonnage of additional AC at Woodland Elementary School (sheet 8.1)
 - Additional 153 lineal-ft of redwood header board added to Newport Harbor High School (sheet 10.2)

All other provisions of the BID remain unchanged.

BELOW, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Name:	Eddie Imperial, President
Signature:	Elle Sprit
Firm Name:	Century Paving Inc.
Address:	14630 Firestone Blvd.
	La Mirada, CA 90638
Telephone #:	714-522-2910
Fax #:	714-522-2917

Registration History

Contractor Information

Legal Entity Name	Effective Date	Expiration Date
CENTURY PAVING, INC.		
Legal Entity Type	6/1/2018	6/30/2019
Corporation		
Status	6/1/2017	6/30/2018
Active		
Registration Number	6/1/2016	6/30/2017
1000002297		
Registration effective date	6/1/2015	6/30/2016
7/1/2022		
Registration expiration date	10/28/2014	6/30/2015
6/30/2023		
Mailing Address	7/1/2019	6/30/2020
14630 E. FIRESTONE BLVD. LA MIRADA 90638 CA		
Physical Address	7/1/2020	6/30/2021
14630 E. FIRESTONE BLVD. LA MIRADA 90638 CA		
Email Address	7/1/2021	6/30/2022
Trade Name/DBA		
License Number(s)	7/1/2022	6/30/2023
CSLB:311456		
CSLB:311456		

Legal Entity Information

Corporation Number:

Federal Employment Identification Number:

President Name:

Edward Imperial

Vice President Name:

Anna M. Jarvis

Treasurer Name:

Robert Jarvis

Secretary Name:

Robert Jarvis

CEO Name:

Edward Imperial

Agent of Service Name:

Robert Jarvis

Agent of Service Mailing Address:

14630 E. Firestone Blvd. La Mirada 90638 CA United States of America

Workers Compensation

Do you lease employees No through Professional **Employer Organization** (PEO)?:

Please provide your current workers compensation insurance information

below:

PEO InformationPEO

PEO

PEO Email

Phone

Insured by Carrier

Policy Holder Name: CENTURY PAVING, INC. Insurance Carrier:

INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WESTPolicy Number: WSD503515505Inception date:

12/3/2016Expiration Date:12/3/2022

Registration History

Contractor Information

Legal Entity Name	Effective Date	Expiration Date
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC		
Legal Entity Type	5/7/2018	6/30/2019
Corporation		
Status	5/9/2017	6/30/2018
Active		
Registration Number	5/4/2016	6/30/2017
1000003363		
Registration effective date	6/8/2015	6/30/2016
7/1/2020		
Registration expiration date	12/3/2014	6/30/2015
6/30/2023		
Mailing Address	7/1/2019	6/30/2020
10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY 91752 C		
Physical Address	7/1/2020	6/30/2023
10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY 91752 C		
Email Address		

Legal Entity Information

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC

Corporation Number:

C1459029

Federal Employment Identification Number:

President Name:

Trade Name/DBA

License Number(s) CSLB:569352 CSLB:569352

STEPHEN CONCANNON

Vice President Name:

Treasurer Name:

NATHAN BEYLER

Secretary Name:

STEPHEN CONCANNON

CEO Name:

Agent of Service Name:

STEPHEN CONCANNON

Agent of Service Mailing Address:

10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY 91752 CA United States of America

Workers Compensation

Do you lease employees No through Professional Employer Organization (PEO)?:

Please provide your current workers compensation insurance information

below:

PEO InformationPEO

PEO

PEO

Name

Phone

Email

Insured by Carrier

Policy Holder Name:PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC**Insurance Carrier:** TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY (THE)**Policy Number:**UB9K16850A1825K

Inception date:10/1/2019Expiration Date:10/1/2020

Contractor Information

Legal Entity Name

Falcon Striping, Inc.

Legal Entity Type

Corporation

Status

Active

Registration Number

PW-LR-1000711671

Registration effective date

7/6/2021

Registration expiration date

6/30/2024

Mailing Address

260 Glider Circle CORONA 92878 CA United Sta...

Physical Address

260 Glider Circle CORONA 92878 CA United Sta...

Email Address

Trade Name/DBA

License Number(s)

CSLB:1066389

Legal Entity Information

Corporation Number:

Federal Employment Identification Number:

President Name:

Alex Trujillo

Vice President Name:

Abel Trujillo

Treasurer Name:

Secretary Name:

CEO Name:

Caesar Torres

Agent of Service Name:

Caesar Torres

Agent of Service Mailing Address:

260 Glider Circle CORONA 92878 CA United States of America

Workers Compensation

Do you lease employees No through Professional

Registration History

Effective Date

Expiration Date

1/27/2021

6/30/2021

7/6/2021

6/30/2024

Employer Organization (PEO)?: Please provide your current workers compensation insurance information

below:

PEO InformationPEO

PEO

PEO

Name

Phone

Email

Insured by Carrier

Policy Holder Name:Falcon Striping, Inc.**Insurance Carrier:**Travelers Insurance **Policy Number:**UB-7P022822-21-26-G**Inception date:**3/3/2021**Expiration Date:** 3/3/2022

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT



CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ASPHALT MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS SITES

BID # 114-23